

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2248 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2249 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

=====

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Versus

PRABHATBHAI LILABHAI DESAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 22/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL NO.2249 OF 2006

Learned Advocate Mr.Kunan B. Naik for the Appellant/s submits that necessary steps are to be taken for bringing the heirs of deceased Respondent No.1.

Stand over to 9.9.2024.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)