

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2248 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2249 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR SET ASIDE ABATEMENT) NO. 2 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3 of 2025

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

=====

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Versus

PRABHATBHAI LILABHAI DESAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to tag Civil Application No.5010
of 2025 with captioned Civil Applications.

Stand over to 22.12.2025.

SYED SHAHANAZ

(D. M. DESAI,J)