

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2248 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2249 of 2006

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006

=====

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Versus

PRABHATBHAI LILABHAI DESAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents or heirs, if
already joined returnable on 16.04.2026.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)