

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2249 of 2006

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2250 of 2006**

=====

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Versus

CHAGANBHAI MOHANBHAI KUMBHAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAN B NAIK(3210) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

Two weeks time is granted to learned advocate for the appellants to supply the copy of memo of the appeal. Returnable date of issuance of fresh notice is extended upto 04.05.2026.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)